

COUNTIE(S) : AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009192.00

COMPLETION DATE : 06/27/09

=====

PROJECT(S) : STP-9192(00)X

LOCATION(S) : HOULTON, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTIONMAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : HOULTON, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000120 ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.	\$ 3,973,458.48	100.0000%
2	000707 SARGENT CORPORATION	\$ 4,346,671.88	109.3927%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000120 ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		(2) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 HIGHWAY ITEMS		(BASIS OF AWARD)					
0010 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	27412.000 M3	10.50000	287826.00	16.12000	441881.44		
0020 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	40.000 M3	60.00000	2400.00	181.00000	7240.00		
0030 203.2312 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1900.00000	1900.00		
0040 203.2333 DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL EXCAVATION	50.000 MG	70.00000	3500.00	94.00000	4700.00		
0050 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	25.000 M3	25.00000	625.00	28.00000	700.00		
0060 206.061 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	100.000 M3	28.50000	2850.00	29.00000	2900.00		
0070 206.07 STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	140.000 M3	250.00000	35000.00	420.00000	58800.00		
0080 304.13 DENSE GRADED CRUSHED AGGREGATE SUBBASE	25138.000 M3	31.00000	779278.00	29.00000	729002.00		
0090 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	1300.000 MG	155.50000	202150.00	161.00000	209300.00		
0100 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAX SIZE	2600.000 MG	88.75000	230750.00	91.00000	236600.00		
0110 403.211 HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIM)	100.000 MG	102.50000	10250.00	105.00000	10500.00		

COUNTIE(S) : AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009192.00

=====

			(1) 000120		(2) 000707		()	
			ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		SARGENT CORPORATION			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM, BASE	6050.000 MG	87.50000	529375.00	90.00000	544500.00		
0130 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT APPLIED	9090.000 L	1.75000	15907.50	1.60000	14544.00		
0140 411.12	CRUSHED STONE SURFACE	10.000 MG	35.00000	350.00	43.00000	430.00		
0150 534.71	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	59.130 LS	185000.00000	185000.00	142000.00000	142000.00		
0160 603.15	300 MM CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	67.000 M	80.00000	5360.00	151.00000	10117.00		
0170 603.159	300 MM CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	609.500 M	125.00000	76187.50	161.00000	98129.50		
0180 603.16	375 MM CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	8.000 M	145.00000	1160.00	186.00000	1488.00		
0190 603.169	375 MM CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	27.000 M	150.00000	4050.00	172.00000	4644.00		
0200 603.17	450 MM CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	37.000 M	155.00000	5735.00	187.00000	6919.00		
0210 603.179	450 MM CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	120.000 M	172.50000	20700.00	224.00000	26880.00		
0220 603.19	600 MM CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	27.000 M	165.00000	4455.00	280.00000	7560.00		
0230 603.195	600 MM RCP CLASS III	65.700 M	230.00000	15111.00	280.00000	18396.00		
0240 603.199	600 MM CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	93.030 M	230.00000	21396.90	280.00000	26048.40		
0250 603.41	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS I	132.700 M	230.00000	30521.00	280.00000	37156.00		
0260 603.45	1219 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV	51.200 M	565.00000	28928.00	773.00000	39577.60		
0270 604.072	CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C	47.300 EA	1850.00000	87505.00	3700.00000	175010.00		
0280 604.092	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	3.000 EA	1800.00000	5400.00	3400.00000	10200.00		
0290 604.247	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C	7.000 EA	1800.00000	12600.00	1700.00000	11900.00		
0300 604.252	CATCH BASIN TYPE A5-C	5.000 EA	1850.00000	9250.00	3700.00000	18500.00		
0310 605.09	150 MM UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	650.000 M	74.50000	48425.00	96.00000	62400.00		

COUNTIE(S) : AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009192.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000120 ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		(2) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 605.10 150 MM UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	6.000 M	85.00000	510.00	102.00000	612.00		
0330 605.11 300 MM UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	1594.000 M	125.00000	199250.00	135.00000	215190.00		
0340 605.12 375 MM UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	357.000 M	145.00000	51765.00	143.00000	51051.00		
0350 605.13 450 MM UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	112.000 M	165.00000	18480.00	168.00000	18816.00		
0360 605.15 600 MM UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	150.000 M	190.00000	28500.00	202.00000	30300.00		
0370 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	137.000 M	60.00000	8220.00	66.00000	9042.00		
0380 606.231 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 4.5 M RADIUS AND LESS	4.000 M	65.00000	260.00	72.00000	288.00		
0390 606.232 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 4.5 M RADIUS	42.000 M	65.00000	2730.00	77.00000	3234.00		
0400 606.241 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3D - 4.5M RADIUS AND LES	3.810 M	68.00000	259.08	74.00000	281.94		
0410 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	7.000 EA	71.50000	500.50	78.00000	546.00		
0420 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	16.000 EA	47.00000	752.00	48.00000	768.00		
0430 606.355 GUARDRAIL MOWING DELINEATORS	6.000 EA	41.00000	246.00	46.00000	276.00		
0440 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	1.000 EA	2450.00000	2450.00	2700.00000	2700.00		
0450 608.26 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	21.000 M2	400.00000	8400.00	98.00000	2058.00		
0460 609.11 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	1930.000 M	98.00000	189140.00	91.00000	175630.00		
0470 609.12 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	185.000 M	145.00000	26825.00	128.00000	23680.00		
0480 609.15 SLOPED CURB TYPE 1	30.000 M	200.00000	6000.00	121.00000	3630.00		
0490 609.234 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 1.2 METER	181.000 EA	140.00000	25340.00	131.00000	23711.00		
0500 609.237 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 2.1 METER	37.000 EA	235.00000	8695.00	223.00000	8251.00		
0510 609.31 CURB TYPE 3	580.000 M	15.00000	8700.00	14.00000	8120.00		

COUNTIE(S) : AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009192.00

=====

			(1) 000120		(2) 000707		()	
			ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		SARGENT CORPORATION			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0710 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	70.00000	1400.00	68.00000	1360.00		
0720 631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	40.00000	400.00	50.00000	500.00		
0730 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	120.00000	1200.00	150.00000	1500.00		
0740 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0750 652.31	TYPE I BARRICADE	40.000 EA	50.00000	2000.00	95.00000	3800.00		
0760 652.311	TYPE II BARRICADE	10.000 EA	100.00000	1000.00	130.00000	1300.00		
0770 652.33	DRUM	40.000 EA	50.00000	2000.00	75.00000	3000.00		
0780 652.34	CONE	100.000 EA	25.00000	2500.00	45.00000	4500.00		
0790 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	110.000 M2	120.00000	13200.00	32.00000	3520.00		
0800 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	300.000 CD	100.00000	30000.00	82.00000	24600.00		
0810 652.38	FLAGGER	7000.000 HR	17.00000	119000.00	16.00000	112000.00		
0820 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	47500.00000	47500.00	74600.00000	74600.00		
0830 658.20	ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN	100.000 M2	20.00000	2000.00	17.00000	1700.00		
0840 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	390000.00000	390000.00	434000.00000	434000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,957,138.48	\$	4,327,435.88	\$	

SECTION 0002 SEWER & WATER WORK - ATTACHMENT 1			(MUST BID OPTION)					
0850 206.07	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	20.000 M3	250.00000	5000.00	228.00000	4560.00		
0860 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	160.000 CD	100.00000	16000.00	140.00000	22400.00		
0870 652.38	FLAGGER	2000.000 HR	17.00000	34000.00	16.00000	32000.00		
0880 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	83000.00000	83000.00	116631.00000	116631.00		

COUNTIE(S) : AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009192.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000120 ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		(2) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0890 801.01 PUMP STATION WITH SELF PRIMING PUMPS	LUMP	62000.00000	62000.00	64700.00000	64700.00		
0900 801.142 100 MM FORCE MAIN	190.000 M	120.00000	22800.00	127.00000	24130.00		
0910 801.162 150 MM PVC BUILDING SEWER	138.000 M	115.00000	15870.00	144.00000	19872.00		
0920 801.17 200 MM PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	575.000 M	128.00000	73600.00	136.00000	78200.00		
0930 801.18 300 MM PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	79.000 M	165.00000	13035.00	162.00000	12798.00		
0940 801.194 450 MM PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	40.000 M	220.00000	8800.00	242.00000	9680.00		
0950 802.201 SEWAGE PUMPING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	28840.00000	28840.00		
0960 803.01 TEST PITS	6.000 EA	500.00000	3000.00	175.00000	1050.00		
0970 803.16 1.2 M DIAMETER PRECAST SEWER MANHOLE	14.000 EA	2450.00000	34300.00	4100.00000	57400.00		
0980 822.3301 150 MM CLASS 52 CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	111.000 M	165.00000	18315.00	194.00000	21534.00		
0990 822.3402 200 MM CLASS 52 CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	62.000 M	225.00000	13950.00	199.00000	12338.00		
1000 822.3603 300 MM CLASS 51 CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	1967.000 M	200.00000	393400.00	226.00000	444542.00		
1010 823.311 300MM GATE VALVE WITH BOX	13.000 EA	2050.00000	26650.00	1920.00000	24960.00		
1020 823.3251 200MM GATE VALVE WITH BOX	9.000 EA	1350.00000	12150.00	1200.00000	10800.00		
1030 823.33 150MM GATE VALVE WITH BOX	13.000 EA	1000.00000	13000.00	940.00000	12220.00		
1040 824.303 FIRE HYDRANT WITH VALVE BOX, COMPLETE	6.000 EA	4000.00000	24000.00	4200.00000	25200.00		
1050 824.31 REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	7.000 EA	250.00000	1750.00	500.00000	3500.00		
1060 824.34 RECONNECT EXISTING HYDRANT	3.000 EA	500.00000	1500.00	775.00000	2325.00		
1070 825.311 19 MM CORPORATION	42.000 EA	75.00000	3150.00	200.00000	8400.00		

COUNTIE(S) : AROOSTOOK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009192.00

=====

			(1) 000120		(2) 000707		()	
			ED PELLETIER & SONS, CO.		SARGENT CORPORATION			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1080 825.312	19 MM CURB STOP	42.000 EA	140.00000	5880.00	400.00000	16800.00		
1090 825.41	19 MM COPPER SERVICE	322.000 M	115.00000	37030.00	115.00000	37030.00		
1100 827.304	TRENCH ROCK EXCAVATION	100.000 M3	250.00000	25000.00	550.00000	55000.00		
1110 827.311	UNSUITABLE SOIL EXCAVATION, REMOVE AND REFILL- BELOW GRADE	1.000 M3	50.00000	50.00	40.00000	40.00		
1120 827.33	TRENCH INSULATION	12.000 M	20.00000	240.00	16.00000	192.00		
1130 832.065	TEMPORARY PIPING	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	23800.00000	23800.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	966,470.00	\$	1,170,942.00	\$	
SECTION 0003 NEW UTILITY WORK - ATTACHMENT 2			(BASIS OF AWARD)					
1140 801.17	200 MM PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	20.000 M	130.00000	2600.00	149.00000	2980.00		
1150 801.194	450 MM PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	40.000 M	220.00000	8800.00	207.00000	8280.00		
1160 803.16	1.2 M DIAMETER PRECAST SEWER MANHOLE	2.000 EA	2400.00000	4800.00	3940.00000	7880.00		
1170 827.33	TRENCH INSULATION	6.000 M	20.00000	120.00	16.00000	96.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	16,320.00	\$	19,236.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,973,458.48	\$	4,346,671.88	\$	